OP \$65.00 4788340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396815

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tamar M. Rosbrook		08/15/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Guy B. Rosbrook		08/15/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pet Decorator, LLC.
Street Address:	2805 SW 171st Street
City:	Burien
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98166
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4788340	PET DECORATOR
Registration Number:	4883296	PET DECORATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: janicek@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: E. Russell Tarleton
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Russell Tarleton
SIGNATURE:	/E. Russell Tarleton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=810125_201_202_Assignment#page1.tif source=810125_201_202_Assignment#page2.tif source=810125_201_202_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

		T.K.				
ASSIGNMENT, dated	J 41.1	شروسي و	A C	August	, 201	6
Abbichivien I, date	a uns	10	day or	AMGUST	, 201	v

WHEREAS, Tamar M. Rosbrook and Guy B. Rosbrook (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), the owners of rights in trademarks in the United States; such trademarks which are the subject of the rights acquired through use, and such registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS); together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Pet Decorator, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the state of Washington having its principal office at 2805 SW 171st Street, Burien, Washington 98166, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the rights established by use and the United States and foreign registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS, the trademark rights established by use and the United States and foreign registrations and applications; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the trademark rights established by use, the registrations and applications, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record the rights to trademarks, registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the right to trademarks, registrations and applications listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States and countries foreign to the United States to record and/or establish

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS, rights to trademarks, registrations and applications, and all rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused the hands of their proper officers to be subscribed hereto.

0/15/16

Date

8/15/16 Date ASSIGNOR

amar M. Rosbrook

Gny B Rosbrook

ASSIGNEE

8/15/16 Date

Guy B. Rosbrook Member, Pet Decorator, LLC.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Marks Used

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Pet Decorator	4,788,340	August 11, 2015
Pet Decorator	4,883,296	January 5, 2016

5133493_1.DOC

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0258